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[No. 104, S.] 	[Published March 8, 1887.) 

CHAPTER 37. 
AN ACT to annex the village of Bay View to the 

city of Milwaukee, and to fix the terms of an-
nexation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

vAnienwexivinuafg rto  SECTION. The territory embraced in the cor- 
tne ell' of Nil.  porate limits of the village of Bay View, described 
waukee. as follows: All the southeast fractional one quar-

ter of section ten; all of the northwest fractional 
one-quarter of section ten; all of the southwest 
fractional one-quarter of section ten; all of the 
northeast fractional one-quarter of section nine; 
all of the northwest one-quarter of section nine; 
all of the southeast one-quarter of section nine; 
and all of east one-half of the southwest one-
quarter of section nine; all in towns six north, of 
range twenty-two east, of the fourth principal 
meridian, Milwaukee county, state of Wisconsin, 
shall be and hereby is annexed to the city of Mil-
waukee, on the terms hereinafter provided. 

Creating 17th 	SRCTION 2. The territory described in section 1, ward. 
of this act, subject to change of boundary, shall 
constitute and be known as the Seventeenth ward 
of the city of Milwaukee, and the territory, prop-
erty, and inhabitants thereof, shall have and en-
joy all the rights, privileges, immunities, and 
powers, and be subject to the same laws and or-
dinances as other wards of said city. 

To constitute 	SECTION 3. The territory described in section 1, 	- one sewerage 
district, 	of this act, shall constitute one sewerage district, 

to be known as the Bay View sewerage district, 
and all taxes collected for sewerage purposes 
therein shall be assessed, levied, collected and ex-
pended in said district, the same as other sewer-
age districts of said city, except general sewerage 
taxes, which shall be levied, collected and disposed 
of as in other cases. 

Certain proper- SECTION 4. The property now owned by the ty ot village 
conveyed to village of Bay View, described as block four, city. 

Mann's subdivision in Bay View, and all other 



LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 37. 	 17 

property, both real and personal, owned by said 
village, shall be and hereby is conveyed to the 
city of Milwaukee, and all right, title, and inter-
est of said village therein, shall be and hereby is 
vested in the city of Milwaukee. 

Szcnos 5. All funds in the hands of the treas- Funds in bandit 
urer of the village of Bay View, at the time of e*tf.et  trerg, er°414 
such annexation, and all taxes now due said vil- 
lage, and to be collected thereafter, shall be paid waukee. 
into the treasury of the city of Milwaukee, and 
shall be placed to the credit of such ward for 
local or sewerage purposes as shall be directed by 
the common council of said city. • 

Seems 6. All funds now in the hands of the school funds to 
treasurer of school district number one, of the bcrtyPtdann° 
town of Lake, said school district being the same and er? nded 
territory described in section 1, of this act, at the cinreIted

. hereby 

time of annexation, and all taxes now due said 
school district and to be collected thereafter, shall 
be paid into the treasury of the city of Milwau-
kee, to be used and expendco for school purposes 
in said ward the same as sk. JOI moneys are ex-
pended in other wards of said city, and the city 
of Milwaukee shall maintain the public schools in 
said ward created for the current year. 

SEcnos 7. The grades heretofore fixed and es- Grades of 
tablished on all improved streets in the ter- emireaeurchre.-g. 
ritory described in section 1 of this act, shall be ed. 
and remain the established grades of such streets 
with the same force and effect as if such grades 
had been fixed and established by the city of Mil-
waukee. 

SECTION 8. The records, books, plats and public Recorda, boots, 
documents of, and relating to the government of FileatruLtutr 
the village of Bay View, shall be delivered to the ardiairreelettitteg 

proper officer of the city of Milwaukee to be kept delivered to 
and stored with the records of said city. proper city of. 

nem 
SzerioN 9. The territory described in section 1, Annexed tern!. 

of this act shall for the purpose of electing a jus- 
tice of the peace and a constable, constitute the ta tticeangf te. 
eleventh district, and the justice of the peace now peace now in 
in office in said district shall continue to hold to —Lefts :coin. 
the end of his term, and thereafter there shall be tinue to  hold' 
elected in said district a justice of the peace and a 
constable as in other districts of said city. 

SECTION 10. At the next annual charter election certain officers 
in the city of Milwaukee, there shall be elected in ts°,11,",1.1frhl, 
the said ward hereby created, one alderman, who ter election. 

2-L. 
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shall hold his office for the term of one year; one 
alderman who shall hold his office for the term of 
two years; one alderman who shall hold his office 
for the term of three years; one supervisor, whose 
term of effice shall expire at the same time as the 
supervisors in other odd-numbered wards of said 
city, and one constable, who shall hold his office 
for the term of one year; and it shall be the duty 
of the mayor of the city of Milwaukee, within 
five days after the passage and publication of this 
act, to divide the ward hereby created into election 
districts or precincts, forming them, as near 
as can be practically ascertained, to poll not 
more than eight hundred votes, and to designate 
and provide suitable places for holding said elec-
tion therein, and to appoint the usual number of 
inspectors and clerks of election in each of said 
election precincts; and he shall forthwith there-
after certify the same to the city clerk of said city 
of Milwaukee, and the election for said aldermen 
and other officers shall be held, conducted, can-
vassed and returned in the manner provided by 
law. 

Assessor to be SECTION 11. It shall be the duty of the mayor 
appointed by 
mayor. 	of the city of Milwaukee, within thirty days from 

and after the passage and publication of this act, 
to appoint an assessor for the said Seventeenth 
ward hereby created. 

School coin- 	SECTION 12. It is hereby made the duty of the wimioner to be 
appointed by common council of the city of Milwaukee, within 
tr. m"' thirty days from and after the passage and publi- 

cation of this act, to appoint two school commis- 
sioners for said Seventeenth ward hereby created, 
one who shall hold his office for the term of one 
year, and one who shall hold his office for the 
term of two years, and thereafter their successors 
shall be appointed in the manner provided by law 
for the appointment of school commissioners in 
other wards of said city. 

SECTION 13. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1887. 


